 EVQ1530-Q-00A
 Triple Output
 TFT Bias Converter EV Board
AEC-Q100 Qualified
EVQ1530-Q-00A Rev. 1.2 www.MonolithicPower.com 1
7/22/2019 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2019 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
The Future of Analog IC Technology

MP1530-EC02
Efficiency vs
Load Current
Step-Up Converter Only
VMAIN = 13V
VIN=3.3V
VIN=5.0V
EVQ1530-Q-00A � TRIPLE OUTPUT TFT BIAS CONVERTER
EVQ1530-Q-00A Rev. 1.2 www.MonolithicPower.com 2
7/22/2019 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2019 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
TM
EVALUATION BOARD SCHEMATIC
EVQ1530-Q-00A BILL OF MATERIALS
Qty Ref Value Description Package Manufacturer Manufacturer P/N
2 C1, C14 10µF Ceramic Cap., 16V, X5R 0805 MuRata GRM21BR61C106KE15L
2 C3, C2 10nF Ceramic Cap. 50V, X7R 0603 MuRata GRM188R71H103KA01D
8
C4, C5,
C7, C9,
C10, C11,
C12, C16
0.1µF Ceramic Cap., 25V, X7R 0603 MuRata GRM188R71H104KA93D
1 C6 1µF Ceramic Cap., 25V, X7R 0603 MuRata  GCM188R71E105KA64D
1 C8 22µF Ceramic Cap., 25V, X5R 0805 MuRata GRM21BR61E226ME44L
1 C13 1µF Ceramic Cap. 50V, X7R 0805 MuRata GRT188R61H105KE13D
1 C15 NS Ceramic Cap., 25V, X7R 0603
2 C17, C18 330pF 0603 0603 MuRata GRM188R71H331MA01D
1 D1 3A Schottky Diode, 40V, 3A SMB ST Microelec STPS340U
3
D2, D3,
D4
Schottky Diode, 40V,
200mA
SOT23 Diodes Inc BAS40-04DICT-ND
1 L1 4.7µH SMD, Inductor 20mΩ 7x7x4mm Wurth 744311470
2 R1, R2 100kΩ Film Resistor, 5% 0603 Yageo RC0603JR-07100KL
1 R3 6.8kΩ Film Res., 5% 0603 Yageo RC0603JR-076K8L
1 R4 68.1kΩ Film Res., 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0768K1L
EVQ1530-Q-00A � TRIPLE OUTPUT TFT BIAS CONVERTER
EVQ1530-Q-00A Rev. 1.2 www.MonolithicPower.com 3
7/22/2019 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2019 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
TM
EVQ1530-Q-00A BILL OF MATERIALS (continued)
Qty Ref Value Description Package Manufacturer P/N Distributor P/N
3
R5, R7,
R9
10kΩ Film Res., 5% 0603 Yageo RC0603JR-0710KL
1 R6 93.1kΩ Film Res., 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0793K1L
1 R8 205kΩ Film Res., 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07205KL
2 R10, R11 0Ω Film Res., 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603JR-070RL
1 CN1 Header 6pins  Any
4
VMAIN,